

RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM

<u>Title</u>

Authorizing a Second Contract Renewal with JEG 360, LLC, for Consulting Services as an Economic Advisor for Kane County

Committee Flow:

Jobs Committee, Executive Committee, County Board

Contact:

Christopher Toth, (630) 232-3491

Budget Information:

Was this item budgeted? Yes	Appropriation Amount: \$95,000
If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A	
Was this item passed through the appropriate committee? Yes	

Summary:

This resolution will authorize the second contract renewal between Kane County and JEG 360, LLC, to continue work on a strategic economic development plan for Kane County including recommendations for the formation and launch of a public/private partnership economic development organization for Kane County. Payments will be made from the County's SLFRF award, in accordance with ARPA and the Final Rule, and/or Fund 400 Economic Development.